

THE NAVAJO NATION ELECTION ADMINISTRATION



"Strength and Dignity Through Voting"

PROPOSED AGENDA OF THE NAVAJO BOARD OF ELECTION SUPERVISORS

- REGULAR MEETING -

LOCATION: In-Person and/or Teleconference, Law & Order Committee (LOC)

Conference Room, Window Rock, Arizona

Zoom Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/4018678442?pwd=Sk9oRDFhSEtoZ0NWOE01eHBiWEhkQT09

Meeting ID: 401 867 8442

Passcode: R6b8S5

Teleconference:

+1(719) 359-4580, Meeting ID: 401 867 8442#, * Passcode: 821686# US

+1(720) 707-2699, Meeting ID: 401 867 8442#, * Passcode: 821686# US (Denver)

DATE: Thursday, September 08, 2022

TIME: 9:00 a.m.

	Robert D. Jumbo, Chinle Agency Young J. Tom, Eastern Navajo Agency Melvin Harrison, Fort Defiance Agency	 □ Jackie Y. Burbank, Chinle Agency □ Arlene Nakai Brown, Eastern Navajo Agency □ Arbin Mitchell, Fort Defiance Agency
	Martha Saggboy, Shiprock Agency Shirlee A. Bedonie, Western Navajo Agency	☐ Watona Kellywood, Shiprock Agency ☐ Raymond Maxx, Western Navajo Agency
I.	Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation:	
II.	Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials:	
III.	Review and Adopt the Agenda:	

PO Box 3449 Window Rock, Arizona 86515 Tele: 1+800-775-8683 FAX: 1+928-871-7344

- IV. Review and Adopt Minutes: (None)
- V. Old Business:
 - A) Update on Campaign Expense Report

VI. New Business:

- 1. Proposed Resolution Extending Time for Appointment for Forty-Five (45) Days to Fill a Vacant Position on the Shonto Preparatory School Board.
- 2. Proposed Resolution Extending Filing Deadline for the Vacant Elective Position for Farm Board Member, Rock Point Chapter, starting September 09, 2022, 8:00 A.M. and ending September 22, 2022, 5:00 P.M.
- 3. Proposed Resolution <u>Canvassing and Certifying the 2022 Navajo Nation Primary Election Results for the Offices of Navajo Nation Council, (2) Kayenta Township Commissioners, (2) Naschitti Chapter Governance Commissioners, Navajo Board of Election Supervisors and Navajo Nation Board of Education for all Agencies.</u>
- 4. Proposed Resolution <u>Canvassing and Certifying the 2022 Navajo Nation Primary Election Results for the Position of Office of Navajo Nation President.</u>

VII. Receive Report:

A) Reinstatement from Candidate who Withdrew from the Kin Dah Lichi'l Olta, Inc., Navajo School Board position... *Presenter, Linda Youvella*

VIII. Others:

IX. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment:

"PLEASE MUTE YOUR CELL PHONES!" – A'he'hee,

PO Box 3449 Window Rock, Arizona 86515 Tele: 1+800-775-8683 FAX: 1+928-871-7344



PO Box 3449 Window Rock, Arizona 86515 Tele: 1+800-775-8683 FAX: 1+928-871-7344